Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT150729 Call Order: 006 Proposal: T3495 District:03

Counties: FRANKLIN

Road Name: SR 30 (US 98)

Limits: FROM GULF COUNTY LINE TO E OF CR 385 TILTON RD

Project(s): 42695615201(*) Federal Aid No: 4223046P

Total Roadway Length: 5.715 Miles Contract Days: 90

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 07/29/15

Total Proposal Length: 5.715 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days (Acq. Time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,997,521.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: The improvements under this 3R project consists of resurfacing SR 30 (US 98) from the Gulf County line to the
intersection with CR 385 (Tilton Rd.). Existing travel lanes, auxiliary lanes and paved shoulders will be
resurfaced and Cross Slope correction will be required for this project. The typical section consists of (2) 12
travel lanes and 8' shoulders (5' paved). Additional work includes sign replacement, pavement markings and
system control equipment removal.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Section 0001 ROADWAY

ltem

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 77-
0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0102-909-

0104- 10- 3
0107- 1-

0107- 2-

0120- 2- 2
0162- 1- 11
0327-70- 6
0334- 1-22
0337- 7-40

0430-175-124
0430-982-129
0570- 1- 2
0710-11-101
0710- 11-125

0710- 11-201
0710- 11-231
0999- 25-

Section 0002 SIGNING

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-60
0701-17-101

0705- 10- 1
0710- 90-
0711-11-125

0711- 16-201

0711- 16-231

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T3495
Description

MOBILIZATION (42695615201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (42695615201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
HIGH INTENSITY FLASHING LIGHTS, TEMP, TYPE B
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL
SETS AND RELOCATIONS

SEDIMENT BARRIER

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22, PMA

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22, PMA

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (42695615201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (42695615201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Section 0003 SIGNALIZATION

0680- 1-600

SYSTEM CONTROL EQUIPMENT, REMOVE COMPLETE SYSTEM

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

LS
DA
ED
ED
ED
ED
EA
ED
DA

LF
AC
AC
cYy
SY
SY
TN
TN

LF
EA
SY
GM
LF

GM
GM
LS

AS
AS
GM

EA
LS
LF

GM

GM

EA

Quantity

1.000
90.000
4,320.000
10,848.000
320.000
2,080.000
1,660.000
160.000
160.000

6,750.000
197.150
176.370
1,913.220
33,584.000
80,468.160
6,980.180

6,298.040

46.000
2.000
33,584.000
11.430
24.000

0.788
5.487
1.000

15.000
18.000
11.430

3.000
1.000
24.000

0.788

5.487

1.000
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